

SB0213/243723/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 213

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 16, strike “IS”; in line 17, after “(I)” insert “1.”; in the same line, strike “LICENSED” and substitute “IS LICENSED”; in line 18, after “NURSING;” insert “OR

2. HAS A MULTISTATE LICENSURE PRIVILEGE TO PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSING UNDER THE NURSE LICENSURE COMPACT; AND”;

in line 19, strike “CERTIFIED” and substitute “IS CERTIFIED”; and strike beginning with “; AND” in line 20 down through “BOARD” in line 22.

On page 3, in line 12, strike “AS PROVIDED UNDER PARAGRAPH (2)(III) OF THIS SUBSECTION” and substitute “UNDER REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD”; and in line 23, strike “§ 8-508 OR § 8-514” and substitute “TITLE 8”.

On page 4, in line 1, strike “§ 8-508 OR § 8-514” and substitute “TITLE 8”.